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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

01/01/2024
for Batch 61 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : January
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
99415 24-1056 11-190-100-500-BC- - - 1017/ABC-CLIO, LLC 61 1,475.00Inv. BUS62857 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99415 $1,475.00
99416 24-0341 11-000-240-500-BC- - - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 61 25.00Inv. 5334 01/31/2024 C
PRODUCTS LLC
Total For Check Number 99416 $25.00
99417 24-1309 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4813/AC DAUGHTRY, INC 61 576.39#4244067, 4255447, 4277131 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99417 $576.39
99418 23-1447 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  9344/ADVANTAGE PRINTING & 61 337.501nv. 22389A 01/31/2024 C
PROMOTIONS LLC
Total For Check Number 99418 $337.50
99419 24-1243 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4302/AMC PRECISION GLASS, INC. 61 425.001Inv. 7424 01/31/2024 C
24-1313 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4302/AMC PRECISION GLASS, INC. 61 425.00Inv. 7425 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99419 $850.00
99420 24-1105 11-190-100-610-BC-0730A- - 1073/AMERICAN TIME & SIGNAL 61 544.15Inv. 874650 01/31/2024 C
COMPANY
Total For Check Number 99420 $544.15
99421 24-1189 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  1123/MORRIS COUNTY HARDWARE 61 1,219.501Inv. 2401-105696 01/31/2024 C
& PAINT
Total For Check Number 99421 $1,219.50
99422 22-1023 P2-272-200-320-CS-1418D- - 9219/ANSWER 61 2,800.00Inv. 7062301 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99422 $2,800.00
99423 24-0308 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 61 425.00Inv. 115824 Feb.'24 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99423 $425.00
99424 24-1163 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 7916/BAKER TILLY VANTAGEN, LLC 61 176.08#47247 Nov.'23 01/31/2024 C
24-1163 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 7916/BAKER TILLY VANTAGEN, LLC 61 172.01#47505 Dec.'23 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99424 $348.09
99425 24-1106 11-190-100-610-BC-0730A- - 8555/BIRDBRAIN TECHNOLOGIES, 61 752.45Inv. BB19582 01/31/2024 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 99425 $752.45
99426 24-0638 11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 61 1,808.674975-0 10/1-12/31/23 HS 01/31/2024 C
LAKES
24-0638 11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 61 143.56521145-0 10/1-12/31/23 BOE 01/31/2024 C
LAKES
24-0638 11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 61 522.025961-0 10/1-12/31/23 BC 01/31/2024 C
LAKES
24-0638 11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- -  1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 61 423.157542-0 10/1-12/31/23 LD 01/31/2024 C
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99426 LAKES
99426 24-0638 11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 61 1,248.325680-0 10/1-12/31/23 WW 01/31/2024 C
LAKES
Total For Check Number 99426 $4,145.71
99427 24-1308 11-402-100-890-BC-1020A-23- 8688/BRIARCLIFF MIDDLE SCHOOL 61 5,000.0023-24 BC Activities Acct 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99427 $5,000.00
99428 24-0450 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  1342/BSN SPORTS, LLC 61 4,954.39Inv. 923870199 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99428 $4,954.39
99429 24-1168 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 61 1,160.451nv. 810946 01/31/2024 C
24-1072 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 61 161.93Inv. 809213 01/31/2024 C
24-1172 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 61 391.85Inv. 811549 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99429 $1,714.23
99430 23-0229 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  1388/CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 61 201.001Inv. 52230102RlI 01/31/2024 C
SUPPLY CO
24-0266 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  1388/CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 61 1,443.02#52223748R, #52440559R| 01/31/2024 C
SUPPLY CO
24-0268 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  1388/CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 61 647.43#52222641RI, #52223749R| 01/31/2024 C
SUPPLY CO
24-0268 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  1388/CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 61 258.70#52343692RI, #52348155RI 01/31/2024 C
SUPPLY CO
24-0272 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  1388/CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 61 63.95#52220327RI, 52221578RI 01/31/2024 C
SUPPLY CO
24-0272 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  1388/CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 61 700.33#52222640R, #52236675RI 01/31/2024 C
SUPPLY CO
24-0766 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  1388/CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 61 128.15#52427675RI 01/31/2024 C
SUPPLY CO
Total For Check Number 99430 $3,442.58
99431 24-0513 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  7355/COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE 61 8,962.85424644, 424696, 425468, 426987 01/31/2024 C
24-1102 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  7355/COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE 61 1,589.83431403 01/31/2024 C
24-1142 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  7355/COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE 61 42.85431143 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99431 $10,595.53
99432 24-1293 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5011/COMBUSTION SERVICE CORP. 61 1,190.001nv. 9594 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99432 $1,190.00
99433 24-0979 11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 5595/DAILY RECORD - NJ PRESS 61 93.50 Order #9718565 01/31/2024 C
MEDIA SOLUTIONS
Total For Check Number 99433 $93.50
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99434 24-1062 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 8158/DAN COMO & SONS, INC. 61 198.00inv. 0002279-00 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99434 $198.00
99435 24-1290 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  8920/DECKER INC. SCHOOL FiX 61 233.95Inv. 560564A 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99435 $233.95
99436 24-1145 11-000-222-610-WW-0230A-Q - 1641/DEMCO INC 61 674.97 Inv. 7424948 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99436 $674.97
99437 24-1174 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 1093/NORTHEASTERN 61 280.00Inv. SRV-78382 01/31/2024 C
TECHNOLOGIES GROUP
Total For Check Number 99437 $280.00
99438 24-0647 11-000-222-610-WW-0230A-Q - 1735/EBSCO INFORMATION 61 477.51Inv. 9247858 01/31/2024 C
SERVICES B
Total For Check Number 99438 $477.51
99439 24-1314 20-459-100-600-CI- - - 9426/EDMENTUM, INC. 61 34,738.20#INV3223183 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99439 $34,738.20
99440 24-0732 30-002-401-334-DW- - - 8598/FKA ARCHITECTS 61 1,950.00Inv. 3 Proj 2341.00 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99440 $1,950.00
99441 24-1230 11-000-222-610-WW-0230A-Q - 7491/FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, 61 997.28nvs. 320492, 320492F 01/31/2024 C
INC.
Total For Check Number 99441 $997.28
99442 24-0583 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 1887/FOREST LUMBER & SUPPLY 61 307.461nv. 4989 01/31/2024 C
co
Total For Check Number 99442 $307.46
99443 24-1311 11-402-100-890-BC-1020A-23- 5191/GREATER MORRIS CTY JR 61 250.00 Statement dated 1/23/24 01/31/2024 C
SCHOOL C
Total For Check Number 99443 $250.00
99444 24-1223 11-000-222-610-BC-0230A- - 9418/GREENHAVEN PUBLISHING 61 1,308.68inv. GRL505661I 01/31/2024 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 99444 $1,308.68
99445 24-1119 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5039/JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE 61 1,147.66Inv. 51322572 01/31/2024 C
PROTECTION LP
Total For Check Number 99445 $1,147.66
99446 24-0999 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8896/LENAPE VALLEY REGIONAL HS 61 325.00 Team Entry Fee 12/28/23 01/31/2024 C
DISTRICT
Total For Check Number 99446 $325.00
99447 24-1129 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 9413/EXTECH BUILDING 61 921.25Inv. 9543444 01/31/2024 C
MATERIALS, INC
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Total For Check Number 99447 $921.25
99448 24-1255 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-GG- 8978/MALMARK INC. 61 249.001nv. 252692 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99448 $249.00
99449 24-1218 20-272-200-600-CS- - - 9315/MARZANO RESOURCES LLC 61 524.15Inv. M218930 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99449 $524.15
99450 24-1132 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 7334/MED-EL CORPORATION 61 1,209.00Inv. PSI512180 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99450 $1,209.00
99451 24-1289 13-424-100-610-WW- - - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 61 1,003.20574-4541, 574-4547 01/31/2024 C
ACCT
Total For Chaeck Number 99451 $1,003.20
99452 24-1246 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-GG- 2563/THE MUSIC SHOP, LLC 61 451.451nvs. 12906791, 12908350 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99452 $451.45
99453 24-1252 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9392/MYBINDING, LLC 61 101.98Inv. S12836143 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99453 $101.98
99454 24-0650 11-000-262-621-BC-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 61 8,188.8812/8/23-1/11/24 01/31/2024 C
24-0650 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 61 16,966.11(2) 12/11/23-1/11/24 01/31/2024 C
24-0650 11-000-262-621-LR-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 61 4,644.5312/8/23-1/11/24 01/31/2024 C
24-0650 11-000-262-621-WW-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 61 7,546.8012/11/23-1/11/24 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99454 $37,346.32
99455 24-0669 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 8359/NAPA AUTO PARTS 61 45.13Inv 213102, Fin Chgs 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99455 $45.13
99456 24-1137 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8919/NJ INTERSCHOLASTIC SKI 61 1,950.0023-24 Team Fee 01/31/2024 C
RACING ASSOC.
Total For Check Number 99456 $1,950.00
99457 24-0384 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  4919/NJSIAA 61 498.00Inv. 1707170 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 93457 $498.00
99458 24-1146 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-V -  6824/NOODLE TOOLS, INC. 61 216.001Inv. 201-368-R18B 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99458 $216.00
99459 24-0570 11-000-261-890-DW-0660A-13- 8416/PAWSON ASSOCIATES, INC. 61 5,200.00Inv. 24-105 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99459 $5,200.00
99460 24-1191 11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 §97.98Inv. 36294047 01/31/2024 C
24-1194 11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 1,186.41Inv. 36318042 01/31/2024 C
24-1249 11-000-240-610-BC-0250A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 44 .99Inv. 36698366 01/31/2024 C
24-1160 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 600.00inv. 36146858 01/31/2024 C
24-1110 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 113.931Invs36140582,36140821,3614589001/31/2024 C
24-0869 11-190-100-610-BC-0730A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 402.741nv. 35436010 01/31/2024 C
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99460 24-1209 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-B -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 100.001Invs 36523776, 36526297 01/31/2024 C
24-1160 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 76.00Inv. 36146858 01/31/2024 C
24-1209 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 100.00Invs 36523776, 36526297 01/31/2024 C
24-1160 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-D -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 76.001Inv. 36146858 01/31/2024 C
24-1209 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-D -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 100.00Invs 36523776, 36526297 01/31/2024 C
24-1160 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-E -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 76.00Inv. 36146858 01/31/2024 C
24-1209 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-E -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 100.00Invs 36523776, 36526297 01/31/2024 C
24-1209 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-GG- 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 100.001nvs 36523776, 36526297 01/31/2024 C
24-1160 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-| - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 76.00Inv. 36146858 01/31/2024 C
24-1209 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-| - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 100.001Invs 36523776, 36526297 01/31/2024 C
24-0933 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-L - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 557.48Invs 35224914, 35230998 01/31/2024 C
24-1160 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-M -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 77.84Inv. 36146858 01/31/2024 C
24-0778 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 591.83Inv. 34536895 01/31/2024 C
24-1171 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 332.741nv. 36294035 01/31/2024 C
24-1209 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 178.26Invs 36523776, 36526297 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99460 $5,088.20
99461 24-0446 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5696/R&J CONTROL, INC. 61 1,040.00#0403397, #0400785 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99461 $1,040.00
99462 24-0354 11-000-240-500-BC- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 61 54 93 AC#0015576978 12/13/23-1/12/124 01/31/2024 C
24-0903 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 61 14.37 AC#0014813828 12/13/23-1/12/24 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99462 $69.30
99463 24-1182 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 6507/REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC. 61 50.97 Inv. 8419018 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99463 $50.97
99464 24-1229 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-D - 9174/SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY 61 5,940.00Inv. 7028652489 01/31/2024 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 99464 $5,940.00
99465 24-1164 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  4727/SCANTRON CORPORATION 61 117.74 Inv. 86995 01/31/2024 C
24-1164 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-D -  4727/SCANTRON CORPORATION 61 117.74 Inv. 86995 01/31/2024 C
24-1164 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-E -  4727/SCANTRON CORPORATION 61 235.491nv. 86995 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99465 $470.97
99466 24-1138 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  8866/SCHOOL PRIDE LTD 61 36.25Inv. 95545 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99466 $36.25
99467 24-1140 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 69.95#308104450304 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99467 $69.95
99468 24-1258 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 9073/SCOLES FLOORSHINE 61 1,689.48Invs 455072, 455073, 455074 01/31/2024 C
INDUSTRIES, LLC
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Total For Chack Number 99468 $1,689.48
99469 24-1251 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 8712/SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 61 1,631.90Inv. B17860470 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99469 $1,631.90
99470 24-1176 11-000-251-600-AD-0130l- - 9237/SOCIETY FOR HUMAN 61 1,063.82INSH578748 01/31/2024 C
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
Total For Check Number 99470 $1,063.82
99471 24-1047 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-G -  7172/STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC, INC 61 207.04nv. 1959734 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99471 $207.04
99472 24-1287 11-190-100-500-BC- - - 3320/TEACHER 61 119.76 Danielle Peterson 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99472 $119.76
99473 24-1178 11-000-230-610-AD-0130E- - 4577/TJ'S SPORTWIDE TROPHY & 61 124.391Invs. 694751, 694836 01/31/2024 C
AWARDS
Total For Check Number 99473 $124.39
99474 24-0981 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 61 582.50 Claudia Barbarisi 01/31/2024 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 99474 $582.50
99475 24-0981 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 61 582.50Diane Bright 01/31/2024 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 99475 $582.50
99476 24-0981 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 61 582.50 Carrie Ferrera 01/31/2024 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 99476 $582.50
99477 24-0981 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 61 582.50Sara Forman 01/31/2024 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 99477 $582.50
99478 24-0981 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 61 582.50Cristina Habib 01/31/2024 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 99478 $582.50
99479 24-0981 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 61 1,165.00 Daniel & Jenna Hennessy 01/31/2024 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 99479 $1,165.00
99480 24-0981 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 61 582.50Amy Lorber 01/31/2024 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 99480 $582.50
99481 24-0981 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 61 1,165.00Katherine & Michael Markowitz 01/31/2024 C
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99481 REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Chack Number 99481 $1,165.00
99482 24-0981 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 61 582.501an Matty 01/31/2024 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Chack Number 99482 $582.50
99483 24-0981 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 61 582.50 Jewel McConneli 01/31/2024 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 99483 $582.50
99484 24-0981 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 61 582.50 Peter Moser 01/31/2024 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Chack Number 99484 $582.50
99485 24-0981 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 61 582.50Mr. & Mrs. Brendan O'Connor 01/31/2024 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 99485 $582.50
99486 24-0981 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 61 582.50Kathleen Seery 01/31/2024 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 99486 $582.50
99487 24-0981 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 61 582.50 Amy Sherman 01/31/2024 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 99487 $582.50
99488 24-0818 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8630/TRINITAS CHILDREN'S 61 6,913.881223 01/31/2024 C
THERAPY SERVICES
Total For Check Number 99488 $6,913.88
99489 24-1288 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 9422/VEL CONSTRUCTION, LLC 61 1,200.001Inv. 161 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99489 $1,200.00
99490 24-1259 20-087-100-610-BC- - - 9374/VIVACITY TECH PBC 61 3,346.00I1NV1022483 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99490 $3,346.00
99491 24-1282 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 5838/WEST CHESTER MACHINERY 61 703.11Inv. 01-63472 01/31/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99491 $703.11
Total Posted Checks $172,178.23
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* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.040423
01/01/2024

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 61 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : January

Vendor No./

Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor
Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Yy Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 1 $127,816.68 $127,816.68
10 13 $1,003.20 $1,003.20
Fund 10 TOTAL $128,819.88 $128,819.88
20 20 $38,608.35 $38,608.35
20 P2 $2,800.00 $2,800.00
Fund 20 TOTAL $41,408.35 $41,408.35
30 30 $1,950.00 $1,950.00
GRAND TOTAL $172,178.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $172,178.23
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

01/01/2024
for Batch 65 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : January
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1111245 24-1276 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- -  8877/NJSHBP 65 484,729.10Health Ins. Premium Jan.'24 01/12/2024 H
Total For Check Number 1111245 $484,729.10
« 1112024 24-1103 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 65 2,735.95Ref Pay 1-11-24 01/11/2024 H
Total For Check Number 1112024 $2,735.95
% 1179423 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 69,500.12FICA 01/12/2024 H
24-1353 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- -  3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 18,734.91 EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  01/12/2024 H
24-0003 11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 1,740.72EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 01/12/2024 H
1/1-1/15/24
Total For Check Number 1179423 $89,975.75
% 1188661 24-1353 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- -  3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 54 99EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  01/19/2024 H
Total For Check Number 1188661 $54.99
% 1197536 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 69,495.85FICA 01/31/2024 H
24-1353 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- -  3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 20,297.59EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  01/31/2024 H
24-0003 11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 1,842.18 EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 01/31/2024 H
1/16-1/31.24
Total For Check Number 1197536 $91,635.62
# 1252024 24-1103 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 65 2,504.05Ref Pay 1-25-24 01/25/2024 H
Total For Check Number 1252024 $2,504.05
Total Posted Checks $671,635.46
Run on 02/02/2024 at 11:04:47 AM Page 1

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.040423
01/01/2024

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 65 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : January

Vendor No./

Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor
Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Y Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 10 $138,995.97 $138,995.97
10 1" $532,639.49 $532,639.49
Fund 10 TOTAL $532,639.49 $138,995.97 $671,635.46
GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $532,639.49 $138,995.97 $671,635.46
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

rd

01/01/2024
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : January
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1179418 24-2324 11-000-211-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,364. 58 ATTENDANCE-SAL 01/12/2024 H

24-2324 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,500.25HEALTH-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,709.40HEALTH-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 19,943.15HEALTH-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,148.75HEALTH-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-213-110-DW-0410B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 160.00HEALTH-SAL OTHER 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,564.10 SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,687.01 EXTRA SRV-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 60.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,905.25 GUIDANCE-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 24,505.53 GUIDANCE-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 203.13GUIDANCE-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,718.75GUIDANCE-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,558.75CST-SAL NON PENS 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 39,841.93CST-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,601.93CST-SAL CLERICAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,659.11IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 966.00IMPROV INSTR-SAL OTH PRO  01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,221.00MEDIA-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,072.72MEDIA-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,103.43MEDIA-SAL OTH 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 204.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,129.99GEN ADMIN-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,677.27 GEN ADMIN-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,892.43GEN ADMIN-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 96.00 GEN ADMIN-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,376.67 GEN ADMIN-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,494.83SCH ADMIN-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,546.28 SCH ADMIN-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,064.16 SCH ADMIN-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,680.54 SCH ADMIN-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,870.95SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,784.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,214.16 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,833.95SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,703.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 01/12/2024 H

Run on 02/02/2024 at 11:05:15 AM Page 1

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

01/01/2024
faor Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : January
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1179418 24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,331.56 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,780.25 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,243.10CENTRAL SERV-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,236.661T-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,085.47REQ MAINT-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 47,189.53CUSTODIAL-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,157.15CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE  01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-O -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,565.00CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,884. 29 GROUNDS-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-106-100-101-AD- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,095.50 PRESCHOOL-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,510.20KINDERG-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 127,964 .23 GR1-5-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,350.00GR1-5-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,954 25GR1-5-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 500.00GR1-5-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 112,838.94 GR6-8-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,800.00GR6-8-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 50.00 GR6-8-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 213,700.66 GR9-12-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,475.00GR9-12-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,258 50GR9-12-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,650.00GR9-12-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,204.29REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-206-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 900.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 129,004.88AUD IMP-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,608.75AUD IMP-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,746.65AUD IMP-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,362.00AUD IMP-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,499.45AUD IMP-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 35,364.90AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,099.50 EMOTIONAL-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 95,912.35RESOURCE RM-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,520.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-DW-1010A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,377.00ATHLETICS-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50ATHLETICS-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,816.00ATHLETICS-SAL 01/12/2024 H
24-2324 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,934.01BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 01/12/2024 H

Run on 02/02/2024 at 11:05:16 AM
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va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

01/01/2024
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : January
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
Total For Check Number 1179418 $1,203,175.55

& 1197531 24-2324 11-000-211-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,364.58 ATTENDANCE-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,500.25HEALTH-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,709.40HEALTH-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 19,943.15HEALTH-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,148. 75HEALTH-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-213-110-DW-0410B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 320.00HEALTH-SAL OTHER 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,5664.10SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,687.01 EXTRA SRV-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 480.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,905.25 GUIDANCE-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,896.16 GUIDANCE-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,718.75GUIDANCE-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-105-HS-02158- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 39,841.93CST-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,601.93CST-SAL CLERICAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,659.11IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,300.00IMPROV INSTR-SAL OTH PRO  01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,221.00MEDIA-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,072.72MEDIA-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-222-110-HS-0216D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,103.43MEDIA-SAL OTH 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 204 00GEN ADMIN-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,129.99 GEN ADMIN-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,677.27 GEN ADMIN-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,892.43GEN ADMIN-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 96.00 GEN ADMIN-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,376.67 GEN ADMIN-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,494.83SCH ADMIN-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,546.28 SCH ADMIN-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,064.16 SCH ADMIN-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,680.54 SCH ADMIN-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,870.95SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,784.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,214.16 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,833.95SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,703.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,331.56 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 01/31/2024 H

Run on 02/02/2024 at 11:05:16 AM Page 3

* Break in Chk. # Sequence
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Check Register By Check Number

f"

01/01/2024
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : January m——
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1197531 24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,991.66 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 01/31/2024 H

24-2324 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,319.57 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,236.66 IT-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,085.47 REQ MAINT-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-261-100-DW-0710B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 845.71 REQ MAINT-SAL OTHER 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 47,189.53 CUSTODIAL-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,157.15CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE  01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-O -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,831.13CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,884.29 GROUNDS-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-263-100-DW-00000-O -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 493.29 GROUNDS-SAL OTHER 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-105-100-101-AD- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,095.50 PRESCHOOL-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,510.20KINDERG-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 127,964.23GR1-5-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,100.00GR1-5-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,215.43GR1-5-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WWwW-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 500.00GR1-5-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 112,838.94 GR6-8-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,575.00 GR8-8-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,330.00GR86-8-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 200.00 GR6-8-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 212,416.33GR9-12-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,075.00GR9-12-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,258 50GR9-12-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 750.00GR8-12-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,204.29REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-206-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 405.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 129,004.88AUD IMP-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,5605.25AUD IMP-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,546.65AUD IMP-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,498.45AUD IMP-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 35,364.90AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,099.50EMOTIONAL-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 97,009.60RESOURCE RM-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,520.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,939.70EXTRA-CURR-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-DW-1010A-1 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,568.00ATHLETICS-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50ATHLETICS-SAL 01/31/2024 H

Run on 02/02/2024 at 11:05:16 AM Page 4

* Break in Chk. # Sequence
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education

f.f-"’

01/01/2024 Check Register By Check Number
R,
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : January
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1197531 24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,816.00ATHLETICS-SAL 01/31/2024 H
24-2324 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,799.30BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 01/31/2024 H

Run on 02/02/2024 at 11:05:16 AM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Total For Check Number 1197531

$1,223,219.90

Total Posted Checks

$2,426,395.45

Page 5



va_chkr3.040423
01/01/2024

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : January

Vendor No./

Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor
Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Y Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 1 $2,414,662.14 $2,414,662.14
10 13 $11,733.31 $11,733.31
Fund 10 TOTAL $2,426,395.45 $2,426,395.45
GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $2,426,395.45 $0.00 $2,426,395.45
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00




Mountain Lakes Board of Education

g -l Monthly Transfer Report
Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining
Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer OQut YTD Net of Transfers Out Account

Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve PrYrReserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
INSTRUCTION
Regular Programs 11-1XX-100-XXX 11,765,582.00 84,423.13  11,850,005.13 1,185,000.51 ( 763,252.71) -6.44 421,747.80 832,043.11

12-1XX-100-XXX

13-1XX-100-XXX

15-1XX-100-XXX
Special Education, Basic Skills/Remedial  1X-2XX-100-XXX 6,737,539.00 14,291.16 6,751,830.15 675,183.02 480,632.55 712 1,155,815.57 55,398.91
and Bilingual Instruction and Speech/OT/PT 1X-000-216-XXX
and Ex 1X-000-217-XXX
Vocational Programs-Local 1X-3XX-100-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
School-Spon. Co/Extra-Curr. Activities, 11-4XX-100-XXX 1,120,217.00 17,692.46 1,137,909.46 113,790.95 184,782.00 16.24 298,572.95 703,289.41
School Sponsored Athletics, and Other 11-4XX-200-XXX
Instructiona 12-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-200-XXX
Community Services Programs/Operations 1X-800-330-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSE 19,623,338.00 116,406.74  19,739,744.74 1,590,731.43
UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES
Tuition 11-000-100-XXX 1,139,810.00 13,187.02 1,152,997.02 115,299.70 ( 102,000.00) -8.85 13,299.70 366,857.77
Attendance and Social Work, Health, 1X-000-211-XXX 3,1561,701.00 6,335.76 3,158,036.75 315,803.68 19,922.00 0.63 335,725.68 116,344.97
Guidance, Child Study Teams, Education  1X-000-213-XXX
Media Services/ 1X-000-218-XXX

1X-000-219-XXX

1X-000-222-XXX
Improvement of Instruction Services and ~ 1X-000-221-XXX 758,114.00 11,694.53 769,808.53 76,980.85 18,394.00 2.39 95,374.85 81,180.29
Instructional Staff Training Services 1X-000-223-XXX )
General Administration 1X-000-230-XXX 834,026.00 10,568.54 844,594 .54 84,459 45 14,729.00 1.74 99,188.45 16,619.40
School Administration 1X-000-240-XXX 1,574,569.00 62,028.14 1,636,597.14 163,659.71 ( 138,314.29) -8.45 25,345.42 29,188.44
Central Services & Administrative 1X-000-25X-XXX 684,371.00 32,007.28 716,378.28 71,637.83 ( 47,279.55) -6.60 24,358.28 16,299.79
Information Technology
Operation and Maintenance of Plant 1X-000-26X-XXX 3,557,636.00 47,152.75 3,604,788.75 360,478.88 92,712.00 257 453,190.88 325,418.55
Services
Student Transportation Services 1X-000-270-XXX 479,673.00 93,727.09 573,400.09 57,340.01 ( 4,000.00) -0.70 53,340.01 224,365.28
Personal Services-Employee Benefits 1X-XXX-XXX-2XX 6,825,175.00 47,898.68 6,873,073.68 687,307.37 ( 56,552.00) -0.82 630,755.37 166,954.39
Run on 01/12/2024 at 03:17:41 PM Page 1



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

A

va_s1701
prr st Monthly Transfer Report
Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining

Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account
Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve PrYrReserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
Food Services 11-000-310-XXX 41,620.00 0.00 41,620.00 4,162.00 0.00 0.00 4,162.00 28,960.40
Transfer Property Sale Proceedes to Debt  11-000-520-934 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Reserve